

### Corrigendum-1

Sr. No	Events	Dates
1	Last date & Time of Online (e-tender) submission of offer (This is mandatory)	30-06-2018 (up to 16.00hrs) <b>Instead of</b> 20-06-2018 (up to 16.00hrs)
2	Last Date & Time of submission of "EMD Cover Documents" (in physical form) by RPAD or SPEEDPOST only	05-07-2018(up to 16.00hrs.) <b>Instead of</b> 25-06-2018(up to 16.00hrs.)
3	Date of opening of "EMD Cover Documents" physically as well as preliminary stage in on – line mode	06-07-2018(at 11.00 hrs.) <b>Instead of</b> 26-06-2018(at 11.00 hrs.)
4	Date of opening of technical bid, Physical as well as in on – line mode	07-07-2018 (at 11.00 hrs.) <b>Instead of</b> 27-06-2018(at 11.00 hrs.)
5	Date of on-line opening of Price Bid, (If Possible)	13-07-2018 (at 11.00 hrs.) <b>Instead of</b> 02-07-2018(at 11.00 hrs.)

The office Note is prepared for perusal and approval please.

E.E. (T-1)

S.E. (O&M) :

A.C.E. (O&M) :

C.E. (O&M) :